

FIS Ski Jumping Summer Grand Prix

Courchevel (FRA) 05.08.2022 - 07.08.2022



Contact information

Organiser contact information

Phone General: +33 04 79 08 08 21

E-mail General: contact@sportcourchevel.com, Entries: contact@sportcourchevel.com, Accommodation: contact@sportcourchevel.com, Accom

act@sportcourchevel.com

Address Club de Sports de Courchevel, 83 Rue Park City, 73120 Couchevel

Website https://www.skijumping.worldcupcourchevel.com/

Officials

FIS Technical Delegate Hubert Mathis (SUI)

Suzanne Tahk (EST)

Event schedule

	// 00 :: \		
Event schedule	(LOC times)		
05.08.2022	Event	Location	Races
19:00	Team Captains' Meeting		
06.08.2022	Event	Location	Races
09:00	Training		
11:00	Start Qualification		6 Aug - QUA Women's LH
16:30	Start Trial Round		
18:00	Competition start		6 Aug - GP Women's LH
20:15	Prize Giving Ceremony		
20:30	Team Captains' Meeting		
07.08.2022	Event	Location	Races
09:00	Training		
11:00	Start Qualification		7 Aug - QUA Men's LH
16:50	Start Trial Round		
18:00	Competition start		7 Aug - GP Men's LH
20:15	Prize Giving Ceremony		

ACCOMMODATION / RACE / ACCREDITATION OFFICE

Contact : Aurélie Donnet

Mail: contact@sportcourchevel.com

Phone: + 33 6 19 91 63 04

Office in front of the funicular departure

Accommodation payment:



FIS Ski Jumping Summer Grand Prix

Courchevel (FRA) 05.08.2022 - 07.08.2022



Each team will receive a voucher from the race office, with the extra nights they have to pay.

They'll have to pay them directly at their hotel.

Team captains are responsible for paying all additional expenses (telephone, pay-per-view TV, mini

bar) directly to the hotel.

Accreditation:

They will be delivered at the Team Captain Meeting.

PRESS CENTER

Contact: Florent Hazucka

Mail: florent@courchevel.com

Phone: +33 7 64 38 39 11

Salle Emile Baetz, first floor of Jumping hills'building

MEDICAL INFORMATION

Dr Marc Chedal will be medical advisor to the Organisation Committee.

For any questions on medical issues, please contact him on Tel. +33 (0)6 85 81 06 04

For a medical emergency, please dial 112 on your phone and you will be connected to an emergency dispatcher (24hr service).

For private consultations, you can contact local establishments. You will need to take your private

insurance or social security documents with you.

In all cases, Doctor Marc Chedal must be informed of the situation.

COVID-19 HEALTH & SAFETY PROTOCOLS

NO SPECIAL ORGANIZATION IS REQUIRED FROM THE FRENCH GOVERNMENT ON SITE.

PLEASE CHECK THE INFORMATION TO ENTER IN FRANCE ON:

Interieur.gouv.fr/covid-19-international-travel

TEAM PARKING

A number of parking places will be allocated to each National Ski Association

Close to the Jumping hills:

Limited parking places available close to the tennis courts depending on the team size: parking

passes will be delivered to head coaches.

They are located close to the hills, and are only accessible on presentation of the special badge.

REGULATIONS

RULES



FIS Ski Jumping Summer Grand Prix

Courchevel (FRA) 05.08.2022 - 07.08.2022



- The Summer Grand Prix is subject to the regulations of the FIS SKI JUMPING WORLD CUP 2022/2023 and FIS ICR regulations.
- The number of competitors per country is determined according to FIS SKI JUMPING WORLD CUP for 2022/2023 and related quotas.
- Entry to the race competition is only authorised to individuals with an accreditation issued by the race director at the race committee.
- Final deadline for entries is on the 30th of July. After this date, all the cancelled rooms and/ or nights will be charged and must be paid.

INSURANCE

All competitors participating must have personal insurance cover.

National ski federations are required to have the appropriate insurance for all of their athletes.

(Art. 204.2 of the FIS ICR Regulations)

PRIZE-GIVING CEREMONY

Award of medals

This will take place 15 minutes after the arrival of the last competitor in the finishing area. Detailed information will be provided at the team captains' meeting.

Prize Money

The Prize Money for the Summer Grand Prix 2022 in Courchevel Le Praz will be distributed as follows *LOOK AT THE DOCUMENT "Team Invitation" SENT TO THE TEAMS*

In conformity with French legislation, 15% of the gross figure will be deducted for foreign competitors and paid to the "Trésor Public Français".

According to Summer Grand Prix regulations, prize money will be paid by wire transfer on bank account only.

TRAVEL EXPENSES

Travel Expenses will be paid by bank transfer only. Please send ASAP your bank information to "contact@sportcourchevel.com"